
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI 

 
 

Forrest L. Hatfield, 
                                                Complainant 
 
v. 
 
Melody Lake Water & Sewer , LLC 
                                                 Respondent 

)
)
)
)
)
)
)

Case No. WC-2006-0128, et al. 

   
 

STAFF FILING 
 

 COME NOW the Staff, of the Missouri Public Service Commission (Commission), and 

respectfully states the following: 

 1. On November 30, 2005, Respondent filed its Response to Staff’s Report, wherein 

among other things, it stated in paragraph 10 “On September 1, 2004, correspondence was sent 

to the Missouri Public Service Commission advising the Commission of the formation of 

Melody Lake Water & Sewer LLC, requesting the necessary documents/procedure to effectuate 

a transfer from Franklin County Service Company to Melody Lake Water & Sewer, LLC.  No 

reply was sent from the Commission.”   

 2. Staff reviewed its files and was unable to find a copy of said correspondence, but 

requested and received a copy from Respondent’s counsel.  A copy is attached hereto and made a 

part hereof. 

 3. Staff has reviewed said correspondence and it appears that the letter was 

addressed to the Missouri Public Service Commission, using an address for the Missouri 

Department of Natural Resources (DNR) and the attention line is to Peter Good [sic], who is 

listed in the State of Missouri Telephone Directory as a DNR employee.     
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 WHEREFORE, the Staff respectfully offers this filing to the Commission. 

Respectfully submitted, 
 
       DANA K. JOYCE 
       General Counsel 
 

 
__/s/ Mary E. Weston                                    

       Mary E. Weston 
Assistant General Counsel   

 Missouri Bar No. 54669 
 
       Attorney for the Staff of the 
       Missouri Public Service Commission 
       P. O. Box 360 
       Jefferson City, MO 65102 
       (573) 751-6726 (Telephone) 
       (573) 751-9285 (Fax) 
       mary.weston@psc.mo.gov  
 

Certificate of Service 
 

I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing have been mailed or hand-delivered, transmitted by 
facsimile or e-mailed to all counsel and parties of record this 13th day of December 2005.

 
 

/s/ Mary E. Weston                                      
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HANSEN, STIERBERGER, DOWNARD, MELENBRINK & SCHROEDER
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
eIO NORTH OAK STREET

CHARLES E. HANSEN (IRES-IGO51

	

UNION. MISSOURI 63064

	

AREA CODE S30
F.A. ST)ERSFRGER

	

553.5119
JONATHAN L. DOWNARD

	

FACSIMILE
TIMOTHY J. MELENSRINK

	

203.5110
MATTHEW A.SCHROEDER

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION COVER SHEET

TO	/Y1a.rr(,/ ~~>Q,Sror	 R E C i Y V E D
FROM:	Son	 	DEC 0 7 2005

DATE:/01- 7^ps

	

COYnhAISSION COUNISEL
PUBLIL £RVICE COMMISSION

TIME : //3D /}/7)	

NUMBER OF PAGES (INCLUDING COVER SHEET) : . ,3

MESSAGE: re1"e/4 LaAl-e/4)a4r-" Secder -

4l/Iot'Pasuavr7`Ta our• ~onv¢rsa~.;n,cC>asc-anaf/c

e l-i7G,4ei7e n A 'YLA/scIa/c	

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE : The materials enclosed with this facsimile transmission are private
and confidential and are the property of the sender. The information contained in the material is
privileged and is intended only for the use of the individual(s) or entity(ics) named above . If you are
not the intended recipient, be advised that any unauthorized disclosure, copying, distribution or the
taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this telecopied information is strictly prohibited .
If you have received this facsimile transmission in error, please immediately notify us by telephone
to arrange for return of the forwarded documents to you.

***************

If you do not receive all pages please call (636) 583-5118 .
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September 1, 2004

Missouri Public Service Commission
P.O. Box 176
Jefferson City, MO 65102

Attention :

	

Peter Good

Re: Franklin County Service Company, Licensee
Purchaser - Melody Lake Water & Sewer LLC
Location of services - Melody Lake Ranch - Leslie, MO

Greetings:

Please be advised that I represent Melody Lake Water & Sewer LLC . Melody Lake Water & Sewer
LLC recently entered into an agreement with the Franklin County Service Company to purchase
water and sewer lines located at Melody Lake Ranch subdivision in Leslie, MO . Franklin County
Service Company failed to actively maintain or service said lines, both water and sewer, and Melody
Lake Ranch Board of Governors expended their own funds to see that the system continued to
operate properly and within the DNR regulations in order for the residents to have sewer and water
services . In an effort to control the water and sewer system within the subdivision the Board of
Governors authorized the creation of a new corporation, Melody Lake Water & Sewer LLC to
purchase the water system and sewage system from the old company, Franklin County Service
Company. In doing so, the new corporation purchased the assets, however, did not assume the
liabilities due to the fact that in large no one is able to ascertain exactly what liabilities there may be
since corporate records were not properly maintained by Franklin County Service Company and
elections were not held for officers, etc .

It is my understanding that the Public Service Commission is requesting documentation to show
proof of transfer. I would appreciate it if you would please contact me and advise as to what
documents will be necessary to provide to the Public Service Commission in order to effectuate the
transfer from Franklin County Service Company to Melody Lake Water & Sewer LLC .

It has come to my client's attention that Franklin County Service Company apparentlywas deficient
in paying the Water Protection Program annual operating fee and apparently there is now a
deficiency in the amount of $12,674.00 due and owing to the Missouri Department of Natural
Resources from Franklin County Service Company . It is also my understanding that the Missouri
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Department of Natural Resources has indicated that the operating license/permit will not be
transferred to Melody Lake Water & Sewer LLC due to this deficiency .

Thank you for your courtesy in this matter and I look forward to hearing from you so we may discuss
the same .

Sincerely,

HANSEN, STIERBERGER, DOWNARD,
MELENBRINK & SCHROEDER

BY:
Jonathan L. Downard

JLD:mc

cc :

	

Bob White
Jerry Johnston

HANSEN STIERBERGER
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